
Country Name Mail address

AS YU LIP Other AS YU LIP Other AS YU LIP Other

ORG Mrs. Marilyse Lebranchu, Minister

ORG Mr. Thierry Le Goff thierry.le-goff@finances.gouv.fr x

ORG Mr. Nacer-Eddine Djider Nacer-Eddine.DJIDER@finances.gouv.fr x

ORG Mr. Clément Muris clement.muris@finances.gouv.fr x

ORG Mrs. Géraldine Achard-Bayle Geraldine.ACHARD-BAYLE@finances.gouv.fr x

ORG Mrs. Lydia Doumbe-Eyoum lydia.doumbe-eyoum@finances.gouv.fr x

ORG Mrs. Britta Lejon britta.lejon@st.org x

ORG Mrs. Nadja Salson nsalson@epsu.org x

ORG Mrs. Aurore Chardonnet chardonnet@cesi.org x

ORG Mrs. Diane Gassner dgassner@epsu.org x

ORG Mrs. Raffaella Greco lalla.greco@gmail.com

ORG Mr. Jacky Leroy

BE Mr. Jean-Paul Devos ccsp.jeanpaul.devos@acv-csc.be x

BE Mr. Bruno Neckebroeck bruno.neckebroeck@p-o.belgium.be x

BE Mr. Jacques Druart Jacques.Druart@p-o.belgium.be x

BE Mrs. Frédérique Mawet fmawet@cire.be x

BE Mr. Frédéric Lemaire Frederic.Lemaire@mi-is.be x

BE Mrs. Gert Van Ransbeeck gvanransbeeck@cpasbru.irisnet.be x x

BE Mr. Bernard D’Hoore bdhoore@cpasbru.irisnet.be x

BE Mrs. Fanny François fanny.francois@fedasil.be x

BE Mr. André Gilles gilles.a.fgtb@skynet.be x

LU Mr. Camille Weydert camille.weydert@cgfp.lu x

AU Mr. Peter Korecky peter.korecky@goed.at x

AU Mr. Wilhelm Gloss wilhelm.gloss@goed.at x

AU Mr. Thomas Pappenscheller      thomas.pappenscheller@bka.gv.at x

EST Mr. Kalle Liivamägi rotal4@hot.ee x

FR Mrs. Anne Le  Bihan anne.le-bihan@ofii.fr x

FR Mr. Julien Morcrette morcrettej@cfdt-fspc.fr x

FR Mr. Stélios Tsiakkaros stsiakkaros@interco.cfdt.fr x

FR Mrs. Christine El Gharbi christine.elgharbi@ofii.fr x

Participants Paris

Employers Employees Users



FR Mrs. Claire Le Calonnec clecalonnec@interco.cfdt.fr x

FR Mrs. Céline Verzeletti cverzeletti@cgt.fr x

FR Mr. Ivan Baquer ibaquer@cgt.fr x

FR Mr. Philippe Soubirous soubirous@fofonctionnaires.fr x

FR Mr. Alain Parisot alain.parisot@unsa.org x

FR Mrs. Sylvia Skoric unsa.epide@yahoo.fr x

FR Mrs. Isabelle Delacroix Isabelle.delacroix@ofii.fr x

FR Mrs. Violaine Leyder violaine.leyder@cnav.fr x

FR Mrs. Anne Callesen anne.lindkvist-callesen@cnav.fr x

FR Mrs. Sandrine Spinosa-Guebin Sandrine.spinosa-guebin@interieur.gouv.fr x

GER Mr. Matthaeus Fandrejewski m.fandrejewski@web.de x

GER Mr. Christian Maiwald Christian.Maiwald@bmi.bund.de x

GER Mr. Christian Moos moosch@dbb.de x

HU Andrea Peto kszsz.apeto@enternet.hu x

HU Balint Cserfai cserfai@gmail.com x

SW Mrs. Maria Östberg Svanelind Maria.ostberg-svanelind@akademssr.se x

SW Mr. Anders Lindström Anders.Lindstrom@akademssr.se x

SW Mrs. Karin Brunzell karin.brunzell@st.org x

LT Mr. Osvaldas Sarmavicius osvaldas.sarmavicius@vrm.lt x

LT Mr. Paulius Skardzius paulius.skardzius@vrm.lt x

LT Mrs. Rima Kisieliene lvdps@takas.lt x

LT Mrs. Ramute Stuikiene lvdps@takas.lt x

LT Mrs. Narciza Orintiene lvdps@takas.lt x

SP Mrs. Susana Mayo Rodriguez Susana.mayo@seap.minhap.es x

SP Mr. Manuel Montero Rey mmonteror@imserso.es x

SP Mrs. Maria Pilar Otero maria-pilar.otero@sepe.es x

SP Mr. Ricardo Matallanos rmatallanos@sepe.es x

SP Mrs. Emilia Gonzalez-Sanchez jesus.internacional@fspugt.eu x

SP Mr. Jesus Gallego-Garcia jesus.internacional@fspugt.eu x

SP Mr. Ignacio Galan internacional@fsc.ccoo.es x

SP Mrs. Montserrat Argemi internacional@fsc.ccoo.es x

SP Mrs. Fatima Aguado internacional@fsc.ccoo.es x

CY Hadjipetrou Glafkos pasydy.glafkos@cytanet.com.cy x

GR Mr. Ilias Dolgyras lit269@otenet.gr x



GR Ermolaos Kasses adedy1@adedy.gr x

GR Mrs. Stella David Michail stella.davinci@gmail.com x

GR Mrs. Panagia Pappa n.pappa@ydmed.gov.gr x

SK Mrs. Martina Mráziková martina.mráziková@vlada.gov.sk x

SK Mrs. Petra Achbergerová petra.achbergerová@minv.sk x

SK Mr. Gabriel Forgáč gabriel.forgac@vlada.gov.sk x

IT Mr. Stefano Pizzicannella s.pizzicannella@governo.it x

IT Mr. Valerio Talamo v.talamo@funzionepubblica.it x

IT Mr. Valerio Iannitti v.iannitti@funzionepubblica.it x

IT Mr. Roberto Innarella ptoinna@provincia.torino.it x

IT Mr. Claudio Ciarrocchi bernardo@fpcgil.it   x

IT Mrs. Francesca De Rugeriis bernardo@fpcgil.it x

IT Mrs. Nicoletta Grieco bernardo@fpcgil.it x

IT Mr. Fabrizio Spinetti bernardo@fpcgil.it x

IT Mr. Mattia Pittau mat.pittau@gmail.com x

RO Mrs. Alina Georgevici  alina.georgevici@anfp.gov.ro x

RO Mrs. Alina Sandu alina.sandu@anfp.gov.ro x

RO Mrs. Andreea Iancu andreea.iancu@anfp.gov.ro x

RO Mr. Colea Cornel-Mirel cornel.colea.igi@mai.gov.ro x

RO Mrs. Daniela Pandelas daniela.pandelas@anfp.gov.ro x

RO Mr. Adrian Dragomir adrian.dragomir@anofm.ro x

RO Mr. Gabriel Ionescu ionescu.gabriel@cnpas.org x

RO Mrs. Steluta Spataru steluta.spataru@anfp.gov.ro x

RO Mr. Vasile Marica vasilemarica@sedlex.ro x

COM Mr. Stefano Martinelli Stefano.Martinelli@ec.europa.eu

GEO Mr. Ilia Chanturaia ichanturaia@ombudsman.ge x


